Amendment to Agreement Between Shelby County Government and
Ensafe, Inc.
Contract Number CA2200739

THIS AM%DMENT (hereinafter "Amendment") is made and entered into this
B X_ ~day of V2023 by and between Shelby County Government

(hereinafter "County") and Ensafe, Inc. (hereinafter "CONSULTANT").

WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into an agreement (hereinafter "Agreement")
dated May 2, 2022, for construction engineering and inspection (CEI) services for the Big Creek
National Disaster Resiliency- Levee Improvement construction project; and

WHEREAS, the contract with the contractor performing the construction improvements has
been extended to allow for completion, final work, and closeout; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY now has the need to extend the contract for CEI services to

manage the remaining work; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to enter into this Amendment to revise the terms of

the contract.
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties to

this agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

1. Section II of the Agreement entitled TERM AND COMPENSATION is
hereby amended to reflect the additional time of one hundred (100) calendar
days. The new contract period shall end February 1, 2024.

2. The conditions of the original Agreement, except as amended herein, shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the

_ R dayof [N Qemioerz023.

APPROVED AS TO FORM SHELBY COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AND LEGALITY:

Ak 71 Tk

Contract Administration/ Lee Harris, County Mayor

Assistant County Attorney



ENSAFE, INC.

By: W

Title: Mﬂl £ ‘ Lontuscts Viamagep-

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY OF Shelby County Government

Before me, the unjermgned Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid,

personally appeared L ﬂ i , with whom I am personally acquainted or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and Who upon oath, acknowledged himself/herself to be

the president or other officer authorized by appropriate Corporate action and/or Resolution to

execute the preceding instrument of the  ENS4 e L. , the within named Bargainor, a
corporation, and that he as such xecuted the foregoing instrument for the

purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as

Aol
WITNESS my hand and official seal at office this lﬁ day of _@(}M, 2023.

@m;m&iéuj)u@

Notary Public

1581 ires: N

My Commission Expires: K Y“}.- . .
< -
i? : STATE <
- OF -
- TENNESSEE -
- NOTARY -
ol PUBLIC >
My Commission Expires ~ =

’ ~

May 17, 2027 St
1, [

gt




